ELECTRIC MOTORS
Low Voltage Motor
Technical Brochure
AHE Aluminium Motors   |    HE Cast-Iron Motors   |      ML & MY Single Phase
High
Efficiency
PRODUCT OVERVIEW - THREE PHASE MOTORS
Type  AHE -  Aluminium IE2 / MEPS2 Motors

For applications where motors are required to meet duty
ratings from S2 to S9 please contact our offices for assistance
Type Designation
EMT OMEC Motors are designated by standard codes:
Example AHE 132S12 B3
  A          Aluminium Frame
          If absent frame is Cast Iron
  HE          Energy Efficient (MEPS2 / IE2)
  132S          IEC Frame size (shaft height mm)
  1          Stator core length.
          1 =  Short, 2 =  Long, 3 = Extra long
  2          Number of poles
                          2 = 3000rpm   4 = 1500rpm
          6 = 1000rpm  8 = 750rpm
  B3          Mounting arrangement
          B3 Foot   B5 Flange   B35 Foot & Flange
          B14A / B14B Face mount flange
Cooling
Motors in standard form are Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled
(TEFC IC411). Cooling fans are one-piece fibre-reinforced,
multi-blade polypropylene or high pressure die cast alloy.
All fans are bi-directional and fan covers are rigid pressed
steel. Other cooling formats available are
    IE416 Forced Ventilation for VSD use
    IE418 Pad mount for external ventilation
Forced Ventilation IE416
All three phase EMT OMEC Motors are suitable for Inverter
Duty applications. For constant torque applications where a
motor operates continuously below 50% of its rated speed, a
Constant Velocity Cooling Unit is recommended, to providing
continuous cooling air over the motor regardless of the
output shaft speed.
EMT OMEC also recommends the fitting of insulated bearings
on motors above 90kW to eliminate circulating currents and
prolong bearing life.
It should be noted that with VSD applications where speed
frequently exceeds 60Hz a torque drop off may be experienced
necessitating the use of a higher kW motor, contact our
offices for recommendations in this regard.
Rotors
All rotor windings and end rings are one-piece die cast
aluminium with cooling fins to provide internal air movement.
Shafts are made from high quality carbon steel. See data
tables for dimensions.
Foot Mounting
Large Flange Large Flange with Fleet
Small Flange (Face) Small Flange (Face) with Fleet
B14
(IM3601)
V18
(IM3611)
V19
(IM3631)
B13 / B14
(IM2101)
V5 / V18
(IM2111)
V6 / V19
(IM2131)
B5
(IM3001)
V1
(IM3011)
V3
(IM3031)
B3 / B5
(IM2001)
V1 / V5
(IM2011)
V3/ V6
(IM2031)
B3